Calendar



Tuesday, February 4, 2025

Tree Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Tuesday, February 4 8:00 am - 9:00 am

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Draper Tree Committee</u> is a group of residents who volunteer to serve Draper City. The members are very involved in the environmental aspect of our community. They meet with Draper City Parks and other departmen ts as needed about city projects. The members are available for consultation and advice in the planting and care of trees. All are very knowledgeable in this area.

Agendas and Minutes

The Tree Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

City Council Meeting

Date and Time: Tuesday, February 4 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

City Hall – Council Chambers

Study Meeting (Discussion) - 6:00 PM

Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM

Agendas and Minutes

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

Parks, Trails, and Recreation Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Wednesday, February 5 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee recommends and monitors the establishment of facilities, programs, and policies to meet the recreational and aesthetic needs of the citizens of Draper City.

Agendas and Minutes

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

Thursday, February 13, 2025

Planning Commission Meeting

Date and Time: Thursday, February 13 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

Agendas and Minutes

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

Monday, February 17, 2025

Presidents Day - City Offices Closed

Date and Time: Monday, February 17 8:00 am - 5:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

Draper City offices will be closed in observance of the Presidents Day holiday.

Tuesday, February 18, 2025

City Council Meeting

Date and Time: Tuesday, February 18 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

City Hall – Council Chambers

Study Meeting (Discussion) - 6:00 PM

Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM

Agendas and Minutes

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Historic Preservation Commission Meeting

Date and Time: Wednesday, February 19 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Historic Preservation Commission</u> assists the city in identifying, preserving, protecting, and enhancing his toric buildings, sites, monuments, streetscapes, and landmarks within the city deemed architecturally or historic ally significant.

Agendas and Minutes

The Historic Preservation Commission typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

Community Engagement Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Wednesday, February 19 7:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee acts as a liaison to the city to assist with building community and identifying the needs of residents in the city. The committee consists of 11 members who encourage community involvement, advocate, and voice support for initiatives that cultivate an inclusive culture and stimula te socio-economic equality for the greater community.

Agendas and Minutes

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (ad jacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

Thursday, February 20, 2025

Draper Town Center Station Area Plan Open House

Date and Time: Thursday, February 20 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Address: 1020 Pioneer Road

The Draper Town Center Station Area Planning process is nearing completion. In collaboration with the project Stakeholder Committee, the team has developed a Preferred Concept and Draft Plan with a vision and five-year implementation plan for areas within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile of the Draper Town Center TRAX Station. This plan will be prese nted in a final Public Open House on Thursday, February 20, at the Draper City Hall Council Chambers from 6 -7 p.m.

The Preferred Concept incorporates a range of ideas from the alternative concepts presented to the community in May 2023, as well as feedback received about these alternatives.

The recent Utah House Bill 462 requires all Utah rail transit station areas to have a plan and achieve a set of co re objectives: increase the availability and affordability of housing, promote sustainable environmental conditions, enhance access to opportunities, and increase transportation choices and connections. This creates a great opportunity for the community of Draper to continue to shape and develop its Town Center area while achieving these larger regional goals and preserving and enhancing Draper's quality of life. The plan will continue to balance the needs of all stakeholders and will seek to capitalize on the best opportunities for the area.

Find more information at **Draper Town Center Station Area Plan**.

Friday, February 21, 2025

Daddy Daughter Dance

Date and Time: Friday, February 21 6:30 pm - 8:00 pm

Address: 1166 E Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

Parents with their children 11 years of age and younger are invited to an evening of refreshments and entertainm ent they'll never forget. The event includes each child receiving a bag of party favors, a live DJ with dancing, a v isit by special guests, and a dessert buffet including ice cream served by Cold Stone Creamery. The Daddy Daug hter Dance is open to any parent-child combination regardless of gender.

- Buy tickets here
- No refunds will be given.
- Recommend early ticket purchase as this event sells out.
- Event is limited to 45 couples.
- Advanced ticket purchase required, no on-site tickets sold.
- Smart casual dress
- Recommended for 11 years of age and younger.

Questions: Contact the Community Events Coordinator by email or call (801) 576-6319.

Inclement Weather: This event is both an indoor and outdoor event and will be held rain or shine. However, it may be canceled or postponed due to severe weather. Check this webpage for current information or call (801) 232-9928.

ADA Accessibility: To request an accommodation due to a disability contact the Community Events Manager a t (801) 576-6584 or by **email**. Requests should be made as soon as possible but at least five days prior to the e vent date.

Thursday, February 27, 2025

Planning Commission Meeting

Date and Time: Thursday, February 27 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

Agendas and Minutes

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

https://events.draperutah.gov